

March 7, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2388

Page 1, line 6, after the period insert "a."

Page 1, line 15, after "organization" insert "or its affiliates"

Page 1, line 16, replace "a." with "(1)" and replace "director" with "board of directors"

Page 1, line 17, replace "b." with "(2)"

Page 1, line 18, replace "c." with "(3)"

Page 1, after line 19, insert:

"b.    A statement within the body of the easement that the grantee of the easement meets the requirements of paragraphs 1, 2, and 3 is sufficient proof of compliance with this subsection."

Renumber accordingly